CH \$690.00 239510

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM541190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of First Lien Trademark Security Agreements

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank		09/17/2019	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barclays Bank PLC	
Street Address: 745 Seventh Avenue		
City: New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2395100	NBS	
Registration Number:	5559204	NATIONAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS	
Registration Number: 5390187		WARP10	
Registration Number:	5380634	WINDSOR CIRCLE	
Registration Number:	4033733	SOUTHDATA	
Registration Number:	4025076	SIGNATUREMAIL	
Registration Number:	4025077	SECURERELEASE	
Registration Number:	4027930	FLEXBILL	
Registration Number: 4025110 SMARTCONNECT		SMARTCONNECT	
Registration Number:	4258208	SCANRIGHT	
Registration Number:	4004118	SECUREARCHIVE	
Registration Number:	2989866	E E-STATEMENT.COM	
Registration Number:	4461881	QUOTES FOR LIFE'S NECESSITIES	
Registration Number:	4461883	READYFORMYQUOTE	
Registration Number:	4462048	READY FOR MY QUOTE	
Registration Number:	4120535	OSG	
Registration Number:	5430978	BILLBRIDGE	
Registration Number:	3869158	REVO PAYMENTS	
Registration Number:	4087673	PAAGO	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4836372	REVOPAY
Registration Number:	3700219	DEGREEMATCH
Registration Number:	3828290	CLICKSPARK
Registration Number:	3869616	CALLVISTA
Registration Number:	4729049	PAYBOX
Registration Number:	5071929	APPREV
Registration Number:	4224470	NCP SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4170864	WEBOTIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Justine Lu/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, 2700
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1104164-0033-S216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2019

Total Attachments: 9

source=OSG - 2019 Refi - Assignment of 1L TSA [Executed 9.17.19]#page1.tif source=OSG - 2019 Refi - Assignment of 1L TSA [Executed 9.17.19]#page2.tif source=OSG - 2019 Refi - Assignment of 1L TSA [Executed 9.17.19]#page3.tif source=OSG - 2019 Refi - Assignment of 1L TSA [Executed 9.17.19]#page4.tif source=OSG - 2019 Refi - Assignment of 1L TSA [Executed 9.17.19]#page5.tif source=OSG - 2019 Refi - Assignment of 1L TSA [Executed 9.17.19]#page6.tif source=OSG - 2019 Refi - Assignment of 1L TSA [Executed 9.17.19]#page7.tif source=OSG - 2019 Refi - Assignment of 1L TSA [Executed 9.17.19]#page8.tif source=OSG - 2019 Refi - Assignment of 1L TSA [Executed 9.17.19]#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of September 17, 2019, by SUNTRUST BANK, as the Existing Administrative Agent (in such capacity, "Assignor"), in favor of BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as the Successor Administrative Agent (in such capacity, "Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is party to that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of March 27, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors thereto, and Assignor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) the Security Agreement and (ii) all of the First Lien Trademark Security Agreements made by the Grantors in favor of Assignor (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>") set forth in <u>Schedule I</u>, the Grantors have granted to Assignor a lien on and security interest in and to all of their right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademarks (as such term is used in the Trademark Security Agreements) of each such Grantor as set forth under the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreements, including those trademark registrations and applications set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agent Resignation and Assignment Agreement, dated as of September 17, 2019, among the Grantors, Assignor, and Assignee, Assignor has resigned as Existing Administrative Agent, an L/C Issuer and the Swing Line Lender under the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and assigned to Assignee, each of the Liens and security interests in favor of the Assignor under the Credit Agreement, the Collateral Documents and the other Loan Documents, and Assignee has assumed all such Liens and security interests, for its benefit and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and assumed and succeeded to all of the rights, powers, discretions, privileges and duties of Assignor as Existing Administrative Agent thereunder; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to enter into this Assignment to evidence the assignment by Assignor to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements, including, without limitation, Assignor's security interest in, and lien on, the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby covenant and agree as follows:

1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Assignment and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings specified in the Agent Resignation and Assignment Agreement.

- 2. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, grants, and conveys to Assignee for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties all of its right, title, and interest in, to and under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements, including, without limitation, its security interest in, and lien on, the Trademark Collateral, and Assignee hereby accepts and assumes the foregoing assignment and all of such right, title, interest, security interests, and liens.
- 3. <u>Acknowledgment of Grantors</u>. The security interest assigned to Assignee as the Successor Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties pursuant to this Assignment, has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted pursuant to the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreements, and the Grantors hereby (i) confirm their grant to Assignee of a security interest in, and lien on, the Trademark Collateral to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations and (ii) acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to its security interest in, and lien on, the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Assignment by facsimile transmission or electronic mail shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Assignment.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNOR:

SUNTRUST BANK, as the Existing Administrative Agent

By: Kolly Kan

Name: Locksley Randle

Title: Vice President

ACCEPTED AND AGREED

as of the date above first written:

ASSIGNEE:

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as the Successor Administrative Agent

Ronnie Glenn Director

Title:

[Signature Page to Assignment of First Lien Trademark Security Agreements]

ACCEPTED AND AGREED

as of the date above first written:

GRANTORS:

NATIONAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC., WINDSOR CIRCLE, INC., SOUTHDATA, INC., MICRODYNAMICS CORPORATION, DOUBLEPOSITIVE MARKETING GROUP, INC., OUTPUT SERVICES GROUP, INC., GLOBALEX CORPORATION, CLICKSPARK, LLC, CALLVISTA, LLC, PAYBOX CORP, APPLIED REVENUE ANALYTICS, LLC, APPLIED INFORMATION GROUP, INC., and NCP SOLUTIONS, LLC, as Grantors

Title: Secretary, Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Assignment of First Lien Trademark Security Agreements]

Schedule I

First Lien Trademark Security Agreement between National Business Systems, Inc. and SunTrust Bank, dated March 27, 2018 and recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2018 at Reel 6302, Frame 0257.

1	Serial #: <u>75674138</u> Mark: NBS	Filing Dt: 04/05/1999	Reg #: <u>2395100</u>	Reg. Dt: 10/17/2000
2	Serial#: <u>87611782</u> Mark: NATIONAL	Filing Dt: 09/18/2017 BUSINESS SYSTEMS	Reg #: <u>5559204</u>	Reg. Dt: 09/11/2018

First Lien Trademark Security Agreement between Windsor Circle, Inc. and SunTrust Bank, dated March 27, 2018 and recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2018 at Reel 6302, Frame 0288.

1	Serial #: 87471616 Mark: WARP10	Filing Dt: 06/01/2017	Reg #: <u>5390187</u>	Reg. Dt: 01/30/2018
2	Serial #: 87530702 Mark: WINDSOR (Filing Dt: 07/17/2017 CIRCLE	Reg #: <u>5380634</u>	Reg. Dt: 01/16/2018

First Lien Trademark Security Agreement between SouthData, Inc. and SunTrust Bank, dated March 27, 2018 and recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2018 at Reel 6302, Frame 0336.

1	Serial #: 85111455 Mark: SOUTHDATA	Filing Dt: 08/19/2010	Reg #: <u>4033733</u>	Reg. Dt: 10/04/2011
2	Serial #: 85123540 Mark: SIGNATURE	Filing Dt: 09/06/2010 MAIL	Reg #: 4025076	Reg. Dt: 09/13/2011
3	Serial #: 85123542 Mark: SECUREREL	Filing Dt: 09/06/2010 EASE	Reg #: 4025077	Reg. Dt: 09/13/2011
4	Serial #: 85123543 Mark: FLEXBILL	Filing Dt: 09/06/2010	Reg #: <u>4027930</u>	Reg. Dt: 09/20/2011
5	Serial #: 85133225 Mark: SMARTCON	Filing Dt: 09/20/2010 NECT	Reg #: <u>4025110</u>	Reg. Dt: 09/13/2011
6	Serial #: 85172437 Mark: SCANRIGHT	Filing Dt: 11/09/2010	Reg #: <u>4258208</u>	Reg. Dt: 12/11/2012
7	Serial #: <u>85172438</u>	Filing Dt: 11/09/2010	Reg#: 4004118	Reg. Dt: 07/26/2011

Mark: SECUREARCHIVE

First Lien Trademark Security Agreement between Microdynamics Corporation and SunTrust Bank, dated March 27, 2018 and recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2018 at Reel 6302, Frame 0414.

1	Serial #: <u>75819826</u>	Filing Dt: 10/12/1999	Reg #: 2989866	Reg. Dt: 08/30/2005	
1	Mark: E E-STATE	MENT.COM			

First Lien Trademark Security Agreement between Double Positive Marketing Group, Inc. and SunTrust Bank, dated March 27, 2018 and recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2018 at Reel 6302, Frame 0479.

1	Serial #: 85931503 Mark: QUOTES FO	Filing Dt: 05/14/2013 OR LIFE'S NECESSITIES	Reg #: <u>4461881</u>	Reg. Dt: 01/07/2014
2	Serial #: 85931530 Mark: READYFOR	Filing Dt: 05/14/2013 MYQUOTE	Reg #: 4461883	Reg. Dt: 01/07/2014
3	Serial #: 85935056 Mark: READY FOI	Filing Dt: 05/17/2013 R MY QUOTE	Reg #: <u>4462048</u>	Reg. Dt: 01/07/2014

First Lien Trademark Security Agreement between Output Services Group, Inc. and SunTrust Bank, dated March 27, 2018 and recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2018 at Reel 6309, Frame 0863.

1	Serial #: <u>85239820</u> Mark: OSG	Filing Dt: 02/11/2011	Reg #: 4120535	Reg. Dt: 04/03/2012
2	Serial#: 87239057 Mark: BILLBRIDGE	Filing Dt: 11/16/2016	Reg #: <u>5430978</u>	Reg. Dt: 03/27/2018

First Lien Trademark Security Agreement between Globalex Corporation and SunTrust Bank, dated March 27, 2018 and recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2018 at Reel 6310, Frame 0875.

1	Serial #: 77791605 Mark: REVO PAYM	Filing Dt: 07/28/2009 MENTS	Reg #: 3869158	Reg. Dt: 11/02/2010
2	Serial #: <u>85343909</u> Mark: PAAGO	Filing Dt: 06/11/2011	Reg #: 4087673	Reg. Dt: 01/17/2012
3	Serial #: 86567115	Filing Dt: 03/17/2015	Reg #: 4836372	Reg. Dt: 10/20/2015

Mark: REVOPAY

First Lien Trademark Security Agreement between ClickSpark, LLC and SunTrust Bank, dated March 27, 2018 and recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2018 at Reel 6310, Frame 0170.

1	Serial #: <u>77627522</u> Mark: DEGREEMA	Filing Dt: 12/05/2008 TCH	Reg #: <u>3700219</u>	Reg. Dt: 10/20/2009
2	Serial #: 77911079 Mark: CLICKSPAR	Filing Dt: 01/13/2010 K	Reg #: 3828290	Reg. Dt: 08/03/2010

First Lien Trademark Security Agreement between CallVista, LLC and SunTrust Bank, dated March 27, 2018 and recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2018 at Reel 6310, Frame 0893.

Serial #: <u>77947082</u>	Filing Dt: 03/01/2010	Reg #: 3869616	Reg. Dt: 11/02/2010
Mark: CALLVISTA			

First Lien Trademark Security Agreement between Paybox Corp and SunTrust Bank, dated May 11, 2018 and recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 2018 at Reel 6331, Frame 0742.

1	Serial #: <u>86249624</u>	Filing Dt: 04/11/2014	Reg #: <u>4729049</u>	Reg. Dt: 04/28/2015
1	Mark: PAYBOX			

First Lien Trademark Security Agreement between Applied Revenue Analytics, LLC and SunTrust Bank, dated October 30, 2018 and recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2018 at Reel 6470, Frame 0302.

Serial #: <u>86908675</u>	Filing Dt: 02/16/2016	Reg #: 5071929	Reg. Dt: 11/01/2016
Mark: APPREV			

First Lien Trademark Security Agreement between NCP Solutions, LLC and SunTrust Bank, dated January 25, 2019 and recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 25, 2019 at Reel 6538, Frame 0885.

1	Serial #: <u>85455385</u>	Filing Dt: 10/25/2011	Reg #: <u>4224470</u>	Reg. Dt: 10/16/2012
1	Mark: NCP SOLUTIONS			

First Lien Trademark Security Agreement between Applied Information Group, Inc. and SunTrust Bank, dated August 10, 2018 and recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 6, 2019 at Reel 6738, Frame 0388.

1 Serial #: 85457119 Filing Dt: 10/26/2011 Reg #: 4170864 Reg. Dt: 07/10/2012 Mark: WEBOTIS

RECORDED: 09/17/2019